Registered No.-768/97

পঞ্জীভুক্ত নম্বৰ - ৭৬৮ /৯৭



THE ASSAM GAZETTE

অসাধাৰণ

EXTRAORDINARY

প্ৰাপ্ত কৰ্ত্তত্বৰ দ্বাৰা প্ৰকাশিত

PUBLISHED BY THE AUTHORITY

নং 153 দিশপুৰ, শনিবাৰ, 16 মাৰ্চ, 2024, 26 ফাণ্ডন, 1945 (শক)

No. 153 Dispur, Saturday, 16th March, 2024, 26th Phalguna, 1945 (S. E.)

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS

NOTIFICATION

The 15th March, 2024

DoHUA Ecf. No. 120281/2023/30 - Pursuant to Section 20, 21 & 22 of the Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Act, 2016 and Clause 19 (3) and 19 (4) of the Assam Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Rules, 2017 and in pursuance of Clause 19 (5) of the said Rules, the Governor of Assam is pleased to appoint the following person as Chairman of the Assam Real Estate Regulatory Authority with effect from 01.04.2024.

Sl. No.	Name of the Person	Designation
1	Paban Kumar Borthakur, IAS	Chairman, RERA Assam

The terms and conditions of office, salary and other terms and conditions of service will be in accordance with the various relevant Clauses of the Assam Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Act, 2016 and Assam Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Rules, 2017 and subsequent amendment of the Rule.

KAVITHA PADMANABHAN, Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Assam, Department of Housing & Urban Affairs,

Dispur, Guwahati-6.